DOYLE Matthew

Born: c 1847 Killarney, Wicklow, Ireland
Died: 14 Aug 1923 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Michael Doyle 1808 - 1881

Mother: Margaret Murphy 1806 - 1860

Married: 3 Aug 1876 Blenheim, NZ

REARDON/RIORDAN Mary Ann *

Born: c 1851 Farranfore, Kerry, Ireland
Died: 2 Jul 1927 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Owen Reardon

Mother: Mary Anne O’Leary

Children:

Doyle Michael Joseph (John)

Born: 10 May 1877 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 17 Aug 1945 (68) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 15 Dec 1910

Gooding Joanna Walker (Joan)

Born: 26 Mar 1889 Nelson, NZ
Died: 4 May 1946 (57) Auckland, NZ
Buried:

Doyle Margaret Winifred

Born: 30 Nov 1878 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 10 Jul 1949 (71) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 7 Nov 1898 Wellington, NZ
Bishop James Alexander

Born: 24 Dec 1866 Victoria, Aus
Died: 7 Aug 1915 (49) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2") 24 Jan 1922

D23



Melville Leslie Joseph Delmont

Born: c 1882
Died: 17 Jul 1953 (71) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 12 Oct 1915, Rifleman, 4" Battalion, B Company

Doyle Mary Ann (May)

Born: 30 Nov 1878 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 8 Feb 1953 (75) Petone, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 18 May 1896

Middleton James Edward Fitzgerald
Born: 2 Nov 1875

Died: 11 May 1947 (72) Petone, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Doyle John (James)

Born: 16 Dec 1880 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 20 Dec 1955 (75) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 26 Jun 1902 Wanganui, NZ
Hemmingsen Karen Christina (Karn)

Born: 19 Dec 1881 Makareta, Hawkes Bay, NZ
Died: 30 Oct 1954 (73) Cambridge, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated
Doyle James #

Born: c 1881 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 5 Nov 1885 (4) Tuamarina, NZ
Buried:

Doyle Owen * %

Born: 4 Aug 1883 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 6 Jun 1897 (14) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Doyle Patrick Eden (Aden, Ned)
Born: 4 Jun 1886 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 4 Jul 1958 (72) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 16 Jul 1917, Pvt 2th reinforcements, F Company

Married: 24 Nov 1920

D23



Ward Lilian Jane

Born: 26 Aug 1898

Died: 6 Apr 1978 (80) Rongotea, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Doyle Cecilia Hamora (Nora)

Born: 4 Sep 1887 Tuamarina, NZ
Died: 13 Apr 1965 (78) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 23 Jan 1929 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Morrison William Henry

Born: c 1872

Died: 26 Sep 1929 (57)

Buried: Pahiatua, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Matthew on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
labourer, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings)

See Obituary

Departed from Liverpool 21 Mar 1863 on "British Trident”, 98 days to
Melbourne, arrived 25 Jun 1863, travelled with brothers James & John

Came from Australia to NZ, Mar 1875, “Albion 1", arrived Bluff 3 Jul 1875
* See Obituary

**x  Died in shooting accident

# No birth record for Matthew/Mary Ann as father/mother

Electoral Rolls:

Matthew Mary Ann
1880/81 Para Bushman
1885/86 Para Bushman
1890 Blenheim Labourer
1896 Levin Labourer Levin Married

D23



1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1914
191

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1905/06
1911

D23

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Michael
Levin

Weraroa
Weraroa
Koputaroa

Collingwood

James
Auckland
Auckland
Shannon
Koputaroa
Levin

Leslie
Manakau

Keep St
Keep St
Keep St
Keep St
Keep St

James
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Reeve St
Petone
Petone
Petone

John
Levin
Wanganui

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Butcher

General Dealer
General Dealer

Settler
Settler
Settler

Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker

Railway Employee

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Butcher
Butcher

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Joanna

Levin
Levin
Levin
Colling.

Margaret

Auckland
Shannon
Kopu.
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Mary Ann

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Karen

Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married



1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

D23

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Aden Patrick

Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd

10 Keepa St
10 Keepa St

William

Mangatainoka

Eketanua
Eketanua

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Lilian
Levin
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin
Levin
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea

Cecilia

Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Petone
Petone

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Widow
Widow

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



