DOYLE Matthew

Born: c 1847 Killarney, Wicklow, Ireland

Died: 14 Aug 1923 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Michael Doyle 1808 – 1881 Mother: Margaret Murphy 1806 - 1860

Married: 3 Aug 1876 Blenheim, NZ

REARDON/RIORDAN Mary Ann *

Born: c 1851 Farranfore, Kerry, Ireland

Died: 2 Jul 1927 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Owen Reardon
Mother: Mary Anne O'Leary

Children:

Doyle Michael Joseph (John)

Born: 10 May 1877 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 17 Aug 1945 (68) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 15 Dec 1910

Gooding Joanna Walker (Joan)

Born: 26 Mar 1889 Nelson, NZ Died: 4 May 1946 (57) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Doyle Margaret Winifred

Born: 30 Nov 1878 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 10 Jul 1949 (71) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1st) 7 Nov 1898 Wellington, NZ

Bishop James Alexander

Born: 24 Dec 1866 Victoria, Aus Died: 7 Aug 1915 (49) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2nd) 24 Jan 1922

Melville Leslie Joseph Delmont

Born: c 1882

Died: 17 Jul 1953 (71) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 12 Oct 1915, Rifleman, 4th Battalion, B Company

Doyle Mary Ann (May)

Born: 30 Nov 1878 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 8 Feb 1953 (75) Petone, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 18 May 1896

Middleton James Edward Fitzgerald

Born: 2 Nov 1875

Died: 11 May 1947 (72) Petone, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Doyle John (James)

Born: 16 Dec 1880 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 20 Dec 1955 (75) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 26 Jun 1902 Wanganui, NZ

Hemmingsen Karen Christina (Karn)

Born: 19 Dec 1881 Makareta, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Died: 30 Oct 1954 (73) Cambridge, NZ Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

Doyle James #

Born: c 1881 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 5 Nov 1885 (4) Tuamarina, NZ

Buried:

Doyle Owen **

Born: 4 Aug 1883 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 6 Jun 1897 (14) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Doyle Patrick Eden (Aden, Ned)

Born: 4 Jun 1886 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 4 Jul 1958 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ WW1, enlisted 16 Jul 1917, Pvt 2th reinforcements, F Company

Married: 24 Nov 1920

Ward Lilian Jane

Born: 26 Aug 1898

Died: 6 Apr 1978 (80) Rongotea, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Doyle Cecilia Hamora (Nora)

Born: 4 Sep 1887 Tuamarina, NZ Died: 13 Apr 1965 (78) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 23 Jan 1929 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Morrison William Henry

Born: c 1872

Died: 26 Sep 1929 (57)

Buried: Pahiatua, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Matthew on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings)

See Obituary

Departed from Liverpool 21 Mar 1863 on "British Trident", 98 days to Melbourne, arrived 25 Jun 1863, travelled with brothers James & John

Came from Australia to NZ, Mar 1875, "Albion 1", arrived Bluff 3 Jul 1875

- * See Obituary
- ** Died in shooting accident
- # No birth record for Matthew/Mary Ann as father/mother

Electoral Rolls:

	Matthew		Mary An	n
1880/81	Para	Bushman		
1885/86	Para	Bushman		
1890	Blenheim	Labourer		
1896	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married

1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Michael Levin	Labourer	Joanna	
	Weraroa Weraroa Koputaroa Collingwood	Labourer Labourer Labourer Butcher	Levin Levin Levin Colling.	Married Married Married Married
1906	James	Conoral Doalor	Margaret	
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919	Auckland Auckland Shannon Koputaroa Levin	General Dealer General Dealer Settler Settler Settler	Auckland Shannon Kopu. Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1914	Leslie Manakau	Labourer		
1914 191 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949		Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
191 1928 1935 1938 1946	Manakau Keep St Keep St Keep St Keep St	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Levin Levin	Married Married
191 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Manakau Keep St Keep St Keep St Keep St Keep St Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Reeve St Petone Petone	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Labourer Labourer Labourer	Levin Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher	Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Aden Patrick Bruce Rd Bruce Rd Bruce Rd Bruce Rd Bruce Rd 10 Keepa St 10 Keepa St	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired	Lilian Levin Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Levin Levin Rongotea Rongotea	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1914 1919	William Mangatainoka Eketanua	Farmer Farmer	Cecilia Bruce Rd	Spinster
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Eketanua	Farmer	Bruce Rd Petone Petone	Spinster Spinster Widow Widow
1940 1949 1954 1957 1963			Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Widow Widow Widow Widow